Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
N			Name Execution Date						
HWCES International				08/30/2006					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	Oil States Energy Services, Inc.								
Street Address:	333 Clay Stre	333 Clay Street, Suite 4620							
Internal Address:	c/o Oil States International, Inc.								
City:	Houston								
State/Country:	TEXAS								
Postal Code:	77002								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number		2				
Application Number: 12334		12334	012						
Application Number: 12334012 CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
Fax Number: (803)255-9831									
Phone: (404) 322-6132									
Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com Correspondent Name: KENNETH C. BRULEY									
Address Line 1: 1320 MAIN STREET, 17TH FLOOR									
Address Line 2: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH, LLP									
Address Line 4: COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 29201									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			15912/09046-CON						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Kenneth C. Bruley						
Total Attachments: 5 source=15912_09046_CON_Assignment2#page1.tif source=15912_09046_CON_Assignment2#page2.tif									

500729629

I

PATENT REEL: 021973 FRAME: 0090 source=15912_09046_CON_Assignment2#page3.tif source=15912_09046_CON_Assignment2#page4.tif source=15912_09046_CON_Assignment2#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HWCES International, a Cayman Islands corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the right, title and interest in certain United States patent applications (hereinafter "Applications"), which Applications are listed in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Oil States Energy Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly known as HWC Energy Services, Inc., having a business address of % Oil States International, Inc, Three Allen Center, 333 Clay Street, Suite 4620, Houston, Texas 77002 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), and ASSIGNOR previously entered into that certain Assignment dated as of February 28, 2006 (the "Initial Assignment"), pursuant to which ASSIGNOR assigned to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to certain United States and Canadian patents and patent applications listed in a schedule thereto;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE intended for the Applications to have been assigned from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE pursuant to the terms of the Initial Assignment;

WHEREAS, the Applications were inadvertently excluded from the schedule of assigned patents and patent applications attached to the Initial Assignment;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE now desire to evidence their agreement that all right, title and interest in and to the Applications, and in and to the inventions disclosed therein (the "Inventions"), be assigned to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) each and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, effective as of the 28th day of February, 2006, ASSIGNOR has assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents does assign, sell transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said Inventions and worldwide rights therein; (b) said Applications, including all divisions, continuations and substitutions thereof; and (c) all patents, including United States and Canadian patents which shall have issued on said Inventions, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file corresponding applications for Letters Patent on said Inventions in any and all foreign countries, and to claim priority under any and all treaties and conventions to which the United States of America and Canada are signatories including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for such corresponding applications, or any division, continuation or substitution thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests that all Letters Patent based on said Applications and each division, continuation, substitution, reissue, renewal and extension thereof be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Page 1

405572 000083 HOUSTON 475173.3

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

[Signature page follows]

Page 2

405572 000083 HOUSTON 475173.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed on the date as indicated below.

ASSIGNOR:

HWCES INTERNATIONAL By:

Don Cobb President

Date: August 30, 2006

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF TERREBONNE

On the above date, the above named person acting in the capacity of President of HWCES International, appeared before me, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and with the authority and for the purposes set forth.

§

§ §

Notary Public in and for THE STATE OF LOUISIANA Notary ID#9580 Ny commission is iscuct for (ife. ASSIGNEE:

OIL STATES ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

By:

§ § §

Name: Larry B. Wolod Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

Date: August <u>30</u>, 2006

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On the above date, the above named person acting in the capacity of Vice President and Assistant Secretary of Oil States Energy Services, Inc., personally appeared before me, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and with the authority and for the purposes set forth.

> Notary Public in and for THE STATE OF TEXAS

> > Page 3

405572 000083 HOUSTON 475173.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed on the date as indicated below.

ASSIGNOR:

HWCES INTERNATIONAL

By:

§ § § Don Cobb President

Date: August __, 2006

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF TERREBONNE

On the above date, the above named person acting in the capacity of President of HWCES International, appeared before me, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and with the authority and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public in and for THE STATE OF LOUISIANA

ASSIGNEE:

OIL STATES ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

Tamp3.1 By: Name: Larry B. Wolod

Title: Vice President and Secretary

Date: August <u>3/</u>, 2006

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On the above date, the above named person acting in the capacity of Vice President and Secretary of Oil States Energy Services, Inc., personally appeared before me, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and with the authority and for the purposes set forth.

§ § §

LINDA S. DELEON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 26, 2008

Notary Public in and for THE STATE OF TEXAS

Page 3

405572 000083 HOUSTON 475173.3

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS/U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent No./Reg. No.	Issue Date	Application No. (if not issued)	Issue Date	Title/Mark
		11/182,367	July 15, 2005	Slip Spool Assembly And Method Of Using Same
		11/182,588	July 14, 2005	High Pressure Threaded Union With Metal-To- Metal Seal, And Metal Ring Gasket For Same
		11/182,873	July 15, 2005	Cup Tool For A High Pressure Mandrel And Method Of Using Same

Page 4

PATENT REEL: 021973 FRAME: 0096

405572 000083 HOUSTON 475173.3

RECORDED: 12/12/2008